(Z&'615'62) $  FONVHD IVIOL
WiNg 10enued jeulbiuc pue
500 Jenueo |enoe usamiaq saueen | 00ree'ss (00°'zz6'9E) $ | o0'sse've $ ! Jauwens g oM auluiow | sgeT ssindwod g1 Suiping ybly eoseres
HOM B JO 1500 Pajewnss pue
1500 JORIUCD [BNIDE USdMISY SIUBLBA | 00'208 E0L (00°'509'g} $ | 00 206'LLL $ L JawenS ¢ [[PMT SIAUPN BIPON B QBT JINdWo) ¥os) utsaH
SHpa.0/sIs00 30al0ud Uy SIUCoRY | £8721E'YS (25°959'a} ¢ | sees6'zss $ L suaping wnubeyy suonencuay ¢ Buping &Isia, ey
’ . SUCNBAOUSH LUCOY WOo0ASdY
waloud ojoduics 0} papasu suomppy | 0o'gtzLee Q0FLL9Z $ | 0086 voE $ L JBUWeARS B 1M QIAUPI | B JeUSEMUSI] SIPPIN SAUBALDNHO0E T W3
SINLLIIW JEVOE TOOHIS ZWWE/L 3HL LY NOLLYDIHILYY MO/ ONY TYAQuHLY 804 O3.INISTad SYITHQ FDNYHD SHIIANES SAILNIDYA JO AHYIWNNG
LNNONY INAOWY
(O3HOVLLY J3SINOLLYNYIdXS LOVHEINGD FONVHD LOVHINOD #OD HOLOVHLINOD YN LO3FOUd
gasinIy LNIHEND

SHAAYUO AONVHI .SIDIAYIS SHLLIMIOVL




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Emma E Booker/Venice Middle Dishwasher & Restroom Room Renovations

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: December 6, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Add to provide the necessay labor, materials and equipment to complete the project
as per attached.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be more
than the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order
reconciles the additions thereby increasing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: INCREASE: $26,714.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) INCREASE: $26,714.00
TOTAL GOST: INCREASE: $26,714.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract;
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: Aﬁn / ) _—

Jocg?/an@},/ Dirdctersf Facilities Services

[is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ No__/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $26,714.00 |

C:\Documents and Seilings\carrmiDaskioplemmaVAMS




=

\

BATA pocument 6701" - 2001

Bl

iz

At
i
'n'(‘

o

Change Order

PRQJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: X
Emma E. Booker Elementary DATE: 1(/10/%1 .
2350 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Way ARCHITECT: []
Sarasota, FL 34234 CONTRACTOR:
& FiELD: (]
Venice Middle School OTHER: [
1900 Center Road

Venice, FL 34292

Dishwasher
& Restroom Room Renovations

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
MecIntyre Elwell & Strammer General CONTRACT DATE: 3/31/11

Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
1645 Barber Rd.
Sarasota, FL. 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount aitributable to previously execited Consiruction Change Directives)

Emma E, Booker Elementary RFCO #1

1. ADD to provide the necessary labor, materials and equipment to redesign the MEP & Architectural plans in
the restroom area as required by SBSC Plan Review. (See attached proposal from BMK Architects dated

KT B S P U OO SRR $4,835.00
Contractor’s FE& @ 1000, ittt snsessessessssssssssssnsms st st sses s s s e ssbssbassssbonbo s ses $ 484.00
BT ) PPN $5,319.00

2, ADD to provide the necessary labor, materials and equipment to provide a header detail from the Structurat
Engineer for the existing door openings to Rooms 509C & 509B as required by SBSC Inspector. (See attached

invoice #11019.3 from Snell Engineering dated 7/25/11) ..1ivvirenriiiinnercvennircinnieecrninre s enri sene s sevevsesseassnes $375.00
Contractor’s Fee (@ 10%. it $ 38.00
TOMAL COShrrunruenrstivnrriins i ieeirr e errra et e et s e es s s eeeer et tb bbb ee st a e e e abenge e prbans $413.00

3. ADD to provide the necessary labor, materials and equipment to furnish & install ceramic tile in the
new & existing restrooms as per Don Hampton’s directive.(See attached quote from Britton’s dated 7/13/11)........$11,400.00

Contractor’s FE& @ 1030, uiuiiinmimimmiiimii s s s s e iassvsesstsss e bast sssrbont e srs savatensassarsassssssees $ 1,140.00
TOUAL Ot 1vuriureeranen e erunscutseinrrrstie s st iaeaa s eaaaseran s eetre st s aeaasaerbtenns st vent s e bttt s rene s aeras $12,540,00

4, ADD to provide the necessary labor, materials and equipment to furnish & install the stainless steel
pass-thru and wall covering.. (See attached quote from Doudney Sheet Metal dated 7/19/1 1) ............................ $2,950.00
Contractor’s Fee @ 10%.... e e e R e s s e s se et en b st saess s arsse s nenee B 205,00
TOBAL 08t uriuiarnsttevit ittt inett et e e te e essea e eaenansssennsrrses sttt e trenssnssnasnssssrsstssensstnns $3,245.00
5. DEDUCT to delete MMA ﬂoonng (See attached proposal from Doudney Sheet Metal dated 517/1 1) ............. <$6,750.00>
Contractor’s Fee @ 10%.... . e <8 675,00
B L BT (T S <$7,425.00>

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001, Copyright © 1078, 1887, 2000 and 200+ by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyrlght Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA®° Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaitles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document

was produced by AlA software at 13.07:14 on 10/10/2011 under Order No.6517284702_1 which expires on 04/20/2012, and is not for resale,
Heer Notes: (1095259208)



6, ADD to provide the necessary labor, materials and equipment to furnish & instati rebar and cell fill
concrete at the existing doors to rooms 509C & 509B. There was no reinforcenient or concrete af the
existing opening headers. Work performed in accordance with SBSC Inspector. (See attached proposal

from Calkins & Kenyon dated 7/17/1 1) .............. U T PO $ 988.00
Contractor’s Fee @ 10%.uninnimicummmmmomsom oo 9900
TOIAE COSt.uiviiuirieecrruiarsessrresenntssnstsssessser s s et s sera s traeesansssanssssunsssanssnnessnasrssnessnem $1,087.00

7. ADD to provide the necessary labor, materials and equipment to furnish & install two (2) new water
closets and flush valves in the existing restrooms and relocate two (2) existing water ¢losets to the
former student restrooms as per Don Hampton’s directive. (See attached Change Order Request #3

from LaGasse Plumbing dated 8/8/11) ......vvvvnnenes B O PR P $685.00
Contractor’s Fee @ 10%....... AL RS SRR R SRR RSBSOS 08 Voo prsrenennc 3 6900
1 0 SO O PP $754.00

8. ADD fo provide the necessary labor, materials and equipment to cap plumbing located in the
revised door location as per the revised floor plan provided by SBSC, (See aitached Change Order Request #2
from LaGasse Plumbing dated 6/23/11) $238.00
Contractor’s Fee @ 10%......cvvcvv0neee e 24,00
Total COShuniincisiiiiinnsiieiin s rrrr e e reees et s sr e en a1 $202.00

9. ADD to provide the necessary labor, materfals and equipment to run cold water lines overhead
fo feed the new restrooms, The existing lines were run underground and could not be intercepted. (See attached

Change Order Request #2 from LaGasse Plumbmg dated 6/23/1 1) ................................. b e $570.00
Contractor's Fee @ 10%............ b e R R R RS wd 57.00
TOEBE OBt 1uviviurre e veenserensssonssssnrnsnrassnsssnssessesssrnssensesssrmssssnssonsnnssnnssnnssnnssnssnsensnionsons $627.00

10. ADD to provide the necessary labor, materials and equipment to furnish & install hot water lines
and the pump for the hot water re-circulation loop. The recirculation loop was added by SBSC
Permit Plan review. Sce attached Change Order Request #1 from LaGasse Plumbing dated 6/20/11).......... ere e $1,542,00
Contractor’s Fee @ 10%.... . b b $ 154.00
Total Cost.... U U U T U T O T PO PP UUPP PR PPPTR $1,696.00

11, ADD to provide the necessary labor, materials and equipment to delete one (1) receptacle in the
relocated door opening info the existing restroom 509B, as per the revised floor plan. Deletion
of the receptacle then required power to three (3) additional receptacles to be re-pulled. See attached Change

Order Request #1 from MJ Looney, Inc. dated 6/1T/1D).cc.ovviiiiiiiiniiiiinninii e e eenan 10 3055.00
Contractor’s Fee @ 10%....c.ovvrvernnn, LA L LA L A RE R L S L SR E RS AdeR SRR SRR $66.00
TOMAL COSEurruvienrresrennsreanseounereanereosesneaenesnsrnnssnnnsssrnsssesesstssssssnnneeetnsenmassssnsoerniaesonns $721.00

12. ADD to provide the necessary labor, materials and equipment to add one (1) GFI receptacle
for the hot water recirculation loop as required by SBSC Permit Plan review. (See attached Change Order

Request #4 from MJ Looney, Inc. dated 8/4/11).....oiiiiiiiineririii e $1,251.00
Contractor’s Fee @ 10%.....cviiniii s msissississessrasesssersens sriseeecrtrrneesnan 12500
Total Costuunninrnnirrrin e bere e Ee e e b e et e e i an i aas .51,376.00

13, ADD to provide the necessary labor, materials and equipment to furnish & install
one (1) continuous welded stainless steel pant leg exhaust duct. Change was required
by SBSC Plan Review. (See attached Proposal from Power Air Condltionmg dated 8/4/1 1) $2,300.00
Contractor’s Fee @ 10%....... - S - e $ 230.00
B F O T R TP U U U PR PP $2,530.00

ALA Document G701 ™ = 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severae civil and criminal penalties, and wlil ba prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AJA software at 13:07:14 on 10/40/2811 under Order No.6517284702_1 which explres on 01/20/2012, and is no! for resale.

User Notes: (1095259208)



Venice Middle School

14. ADD io provide the necessary fabor, materials and equipment to furnish & instali the

stainless steel pass-thru and wall covering. . (See attached quote from Doudney Sheet Metal dated 7/15/11)...... $2,950.00
Contractor’s Fee @ 10%........occvenevnvenmmnessssesmnsensnsninne N e $ 295.00
Total Costuunirrienses e L L e L s e raan e e a e e eereberrarebran Vb $3,245.00

15. ADD 1o provide the necessary labor, materials and equipment to remove 4" PVC from the
floor sink to the tic-in & replace with cast iron pipe as required by Craig Beall.(Sce attached Change Order #1

from LaGasse Plumbing dated 8/2/11) .......coerovee. arnssermmesneren e 3694.00
Contractor’s Fee @ 10%......vevvevnermenennerennennes 3 69.00
Total Cost............. e nas B R e erere e $763.00

16. ADD to provide the necessary lubor, materials and equipment to hire Simplex Grinnell for fire
alarm work as directed by George Duneen & Dan Wise. (See attached quote from Simplex Grinnell dated 8/1/11).. $6,903.00

Contractor’s Fee @ 10%.....coovnvnvnnninennsnnne rereeu s st s s e s e ererrena 090,00
L1 ke e wrnn57,593.00
17, ADD fo provide the necessary labor, materials and equipment to replace the corridor exit
light as required by Craig Beall. (See attached Change Order Request #2 from MJ Looney, Inc. dated 8/4/11)...... $121.00
Contractor’s Fee @ 10%.....c.ovuiimmmmmrmmiimsien st 3 12,00
TOL COStcvuiniietiiieciiiiiiai i eese e e e e e e s s seasnr e e e e esssesareessenn e rareens Vrernienmenes 3133.00

18. ADD for fabor, material & equipment to furnish & install stainless steel waterproof enclosures
for existing electrical panels. Includes all 16 gauges 304 stainless steel with a #4 brush finish and
stainless steel hardware. Neopreme rubber seal around door and silicone sealed at wall. Fastened
with stainiess steel tapcons. The enclosure sizes are one (1) @ 49 %" x 51 %4” x 3 4" deep and

one (1) at 33" x 113" x 8” deep. (See attached change order for Doudney Sheet Metal)......oc.oeeovvevvrinnen.... ..$3,580.00
Contractor’s Fee @ 10%...uvvirreninnnnen.. Fierrensreran ., Ee e er e et err $ 358.00
Total CoSturmerriiiieiiiiereiiriniins Ceeeera e et anans B OO STON $3,938.00
19. Project Cost Savings ($12,103.00)
TOTAL COST OF CHANGE ORDER #1....ooviveiiiie i, e $26,714.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 304,499.00
The net change by previousiy authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 304,499.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 26,714.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 331,213.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days,
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order doss not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been autherized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

ALA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unautherized reproduction or distributlon of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result In severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:07:14 en 10/10/2011 under Order No.6517284702_1 which explies on 01/20/2012, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: {1085259208)




NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

N/A Mecintyre Ehwell & Strammer The School Board of Sarasota County
General Contractors, Inc.
ARCHITECT (¥irm name) CONTRACTOR ¢Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1645 B% 1960 Landings Blvd
Sarasofa;El, Sarasota, FL, 34231
ADDRESS AD ADDRESS k)
/
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) = w”amr?zj”
ed Strammier, Vice President
(Dyped name) (Typed naime) (Typed name}
1040711 [302] 1
DATE DATE DATE )

AlA Documeant G701 ™ - 2001, Copyright €& 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2601 by The American Institule of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAY

Document is protected by U.S.
portion of It, may result in seve
was producad by AlA software at
User Notes:

Copyright Law and Intemattonal Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
ro clvil and eriminal ponalties, and wili be prosecuted to the maximum extant possible under the law. This documant
13:07:14 on 10/10/2011 under Order No.651 7284702_1 which expires on 01/20/2012, and s not for resale.

{1095259208)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Alta Vista Building 3 Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: December 6, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs/credits for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overal project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($8,656.52)
- SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($_8,(:356.52)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT. ($8,656.52)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract;
Total Tax Savings to date as a resuit of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of originai contract: -$8,656.52 -1.565%

SUBMITTED BY:

Jody Pupdas, Director of Facilities Services

|!s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No__/lf Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = (38,656.52) |

C:\Documents and Ssttings\carm\Desidop\Allavistabldg3



Change Order

Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc.

4545 Northgate Court
Saraso:; FE 3?2.‘3»?3u Orderdf: 001
841-351:5560 Order Date: 09/30/2011

License; CBCO15667

To: School Board of Sarasota Cnly Project: 1102
7895 Fruilvilte Road Alla Vista Bldg 3
Sarasola FL 34240 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota FL. 34240

The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agrees to
pay for the following changes to this contract Plans Allached D
Ordered By: 2 Michael Ballzer Customer Order: Specifications Attached D
Description of Work Amount
Reconcile Flnal Cosls and Credits -8,656.52
Negative changes wil lower the overall confract
price requiring no additional paymenl by owner. Approved Amount of Change -8,656.52
The criginal Contract Sum was 552,873.85
Net change by previous Change Orders 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order 552,973.85

The Conlract Sum will be changed by this Change Order -8,656.52
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 544,317.33
The Contract Time will be changed by 0 Days

Da!e Mr/ / M?d//

Approved

Contractor /‘272’ s

. C @2 k_f[)ate zéﬁ_/xga__




(2¢'959°g) (zs 9s9'g) 0002 (z5-959'g) (z5959'g) 00'0Z S[Roj

anDIZWET - SSOINISS SONIEDEY LM WIWIRRS
(oo'00s'01) 0o'oosoL) oot (00°005°04) (gooos'oL) oot 10} SUONIPUCD [BI3URD) O Npau) Sepling wnubepy L EOZIOLIE §20
(Lozvs's) (10 2ve's) 00’1 (LOo"2p8'E) (t0°2v6e) oo'L WY PERUOY OF SIS00) [BNIDY PADUCIBI SO WPAID  LLOZNOCIE $Z0
(80°2¢£'92) (so-zee'en) 0oL (8ozZee'9R) {so'zec'on) 0oL WeRuey ul AousButued Jo asn LLOZI0L/E £20
{oozLe) 002L8) 0oL {o0zLe) (o0zze) 00'L 2598 Aq sraysinBurp and asnay 11027218 Z20
(00'00S"v) {00'005'7) 001 {00°005"p) (00 005'p} ooy OYAH Jop 159 efiewest stajeq LLozrRLe £20
00’68V 0068y 00t 00'68Y o0egr 00’4 9E7 20Uag Je sbuplowdnig ppy  LLOZZIE £10
00'8.1 00841 00’ 00641 00821 00t BRIQAUGC PPY  LLOZRYYS ATy
00269 00268 oot 00258 00266 oy Wag L1 Aq peysenbal SUNOIL) PRIEOIDRQ Z PPY | LLOZIZYIE 10
0zT'LET'Y i aora 001 oTIET'Y 0T'1EZ'Y 0oL (ommuind) spury BuineyS SIGUSSSY PUB 3PINGIG LLOZISL/S 8L0
926LLT 9geLL'z o0t 98'SLLZ S8GILT oL JeumQ Ag Areuibue obeuBis (v spiaosd LLOZ/EL/R 910
00°652 00'6SL o0t 00'652 00652 001 WAISAS v O} S1oeadS MaN ZL PPY | LLOZ/ZLE 600
0009L'T 000812 00'L 00°08L'Z 0070812 00t sBusiuing syesorey 01 Auedwog Buinon wesues LLOZILG 0z0
(00°586) {00586} oL {00'588) (005286} o0t siadweq ape|g pasoddQ-UON J6 SN IO IPRID  LLOZI0S/S #L0
BEGLZ'L 2¢CGLT L 0oL 8e6IT'L 8E6LTL 00°L 1¥NQ U0 SB0L} pUE DHEST [BUOHIPPY YOIE LLOZIOES9 00
00°088 00'088 0oL 00082 00088 001 LL0S/5H9 1ew-s sed paquosep Wng pabeweq sedsy LL0z/008/9 200
00°0rs'e 00'0rs'e 0ot 00°0rs's o0oors's 00"t sayddns [ejou 193ys Bunlsixe Je SWnudlg NI JEdoy  L10Z/08/9 200
PLIET'S PiLETS 00'L ri'L82'e S JNiA oot sBuuedg Suiveeid 1ona vEL woled | L10Z0tr9 S00
00059 00°059 00t 00°089 007059 0ot [BAQUISY HUIS 10} J0IDRIU0Y TUBWAIEqQY LLOTIS SH0
00°LLL'E 00'LLL'E o0'L 00LLL'e 00°1LL'E oot WIBY 341 10) Buuimg pue seomag Isuetippy  LL0Z/ZL/E 0L
COo'00r'0t 00°00¢°0L 0oL 00°00%'04 00"00t"0L 0oL Aq Aisnoiasid) 1opeRue) g/Q o 9doog we am_hwﬁww LL0Z/ILS 6LO
fero) aoud 1un AD e301 Joud 3un 1) won uonduasag BQ O2d
pasosddy posodosgy
0 0 13zyeg Ry U] 'BI0SEIES 10 Suspng wnubeyy
sheqddy  boy skeg pajn2axg diN pejeidwo) pasinbay 30R3U0 Avedwon woig
SN uBg BpUCI Ajunog moseies jo plecd looyog sy
aduIBgIY 0934 KiobBajen uoguany Aueduton o
3eq pasosddy uoReNIduoITY [euly pue adoog o) safueys LOO
BLEE-BST-LPS XBd  09GS-LSE-IPE 9L
AU ‘BJOSBIRS JO StepHNg wnubepy Z0LL #309fouy uoneacusy ¢ Buippng Bsip ey

Jaquunyy Ag 6o peeseq |V LoSY
‘ONI 'V LOSYHVYS 40O

S2AACINENEER

LLENMLIZYZLLE

1senbay tep1Q abueyn




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Heron Greek Middle School Computer Lab & Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NQ. (1)
BOARD DATE: December 8, 2011

ITEM 1) Description: Variance between actual contract cost & estimated cost of work.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overal project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$8,605.00)
- SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($8,605.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$8,605.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract;

SUBMITTED BY: ﬁ?@ﬂ@’//

Jody Dur{;@yﬁec{d of Facilities Services

[Is this a f)esignléuild continuing contract project? Yes X= No__/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = ($8,605.00) |

C:\Documents andg Setlingsicanm\Daskiop\Heroncreek



——
=
e

i
Ay
)
!’
%
13

”
I
"h-

.

@
-
5
-,
%

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: [
Heron Creek Middle Scheol DATE: 10/10/11 .
Computer Lab ARCHITECT: []
6501 West Price Blvd CONTRACTOR:
North Port, FL 34286 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Nawmie and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: )
Melntyre Elwell & Strammer Generat CONTRACT DATE: April 12, 2011 OTHER: (3
Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
1645 Barber Rd,
Sarasota, FL 34240
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount anributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
To adjust “Guaranteed Maximum® to reflect Actual Cost of the work:
A. Final job costs Per Job Status Report Dated 10/03/11 $93,911.00
B, Contractor’s Fee @ 10 % $9,391.00

Final Contract Cost including Contractor’s Fee $103,302,00
Guaranteed Maximum as adjusted by Change Order No. # None $111,907.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER # 1 Variance between Actual Contract Cost and Estimated Cost of the Work ($8605.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 111,907.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 111,907.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 8,605.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 103,302.00

The Contract Time will be decreased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE -ARGHIFEGF, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Meclntyre Elwell & Strammer General The School Board of Sarasota County
Sepwwe and o8 Sdnaseiny Cowwr Contractors, Inc.
~ARCGHITECT: (Firm name) #roTéer—p1en. CONTRACTOR (Firm namej OWNER (Firm nanie)
‘78 ‘?f Frurfutute ﬂodﬂ 1645 Bang,;asota, FIL, 34240 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, FL 34240

T A ADDRESS

—SDCS

BY (ngnaa‘ure) 74 2?(Signamre} o BY (Signature) -
St J) It d Strammer Mr. Don-Hampton Sz Lou crienry.
(Typed name) Typed n fme)/ (Tyvped name)
Qi 2, 291/ /1 SO 27 /7
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 ™ ~ 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American lnstilute of Architects. Afl rights reserved. WARNING This AIA®
Document Is prolected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemational Treatles. Unauthorized reproductlon or disteibution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civit and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 10.57.05 on 10/10/201 1 under Order No.0808127238_1 which explres on 06/01/2012, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (1900234839)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Sarasota High Building #13 Computer Labs

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: December 6, 2011

J

iTEM 1) Description; Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overal project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$38,972.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$38,972.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($38,972.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $0.00
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract; -$38,972.00 _

SUBMITTED BY:

s

Jody D yﬁs Director of Facilities Services

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X; No__ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = ($38,972) |

C:\Documents and Settings\carm\DesktopiSHScomputer labs



7

o
Wz
HOSSS

8
.
B4

Change Order

LAEA Document G701" - 2001

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001
DATE: 10/10/11

PROJECT (Nawme and address):

Sarasota High School Computer Lab
1000 South School Avenue

Building #14

Sarasota, FL. 34237

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer

General Contractors, Inc.

1645 Barber Rd.
Sarasota, FL 34240

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: 5/11/2011
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER:
ARCHITECT: (]
CONTRACTOR:
FIELD: (]

OTHER: [

THE CONTRACT iS5 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To adjust “Guaranteed Maximum® to reflect Actual Cost of the work,

A. Final Job Costs Per Job Status Report Dated 10/07/11
B. Contractor’s Fee @ 10%

Final Contract Cost, including Contractor's Fee

Original Contract Sum

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO, 1

(Variance between Actual Contract Cost and Original Contract Sum) DEDUCT

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contraci Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be decreased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

$50,804.00
$5,080.00
$55,884.00
$94,856.00
(538,972.00)
§ 9485600
$ 0.00
$ 94,856,00
$ 3897200
$ 55,884,00

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive untit the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Cwner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

NA Meclntyre Elwell & Strammer

General Coniraclors, Inc.

The School Board of Sarasota Co.

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

1645 Barber Rd 1960 Landings Blvd.

Sarasota; FL Sarasota, FL 34231 ™\
ADDRESS ADDRES / A% <>2_/
BY (Signat BY,(Signat Y (Signai

{Stgnature) ignalure) \l Mﬁa ieef ‘/

Fped Strammer L) Q_—Lh, ande S

(Typed name) (Typed namey / (Typed namk)
[o/to/!f 12 /s /iy

DATE DATE DATE F

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Inslitute of Architects. Al rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Document Is protected by 1.8, Copyright Law and International Treatles, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portlon of it, may result In severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 11:15:28 on 10/10/2011 under Order No.0808127238_1 which expires on 06/01/2012, and [s not for resale.

User Notes:

(1313173626)



